PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3973285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARVIN SCAFF	06/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMERGE PRINT MANAGEMENT, LLC
Street Address:	5100 W. CYPRESS STREET
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11812017
Application Number:	11812018
Application Number:	11812019
Application Number:	12213116
Application Number:	12726979
Application Number:	13087525
Application Number:	13461332
Application Number:	13549894
PCT Number:	US2012036766
Application Number:	61939365
Application Number:	14621679
Application Number:	61939388
Application Number:	14622011
Application Number:	14622208
PCT Number:	US2015015795
PCT Number:	US2015015812
PCT Number:	US2015015843
PCT Number:	US2015015901
PCT Number:	US2011028581
-	

PATENT REEL: 039217 FRAME: 0317

503926632

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)273-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8132735000

Email: whpPTODocket@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: WOODROW POLLACK
Address Line 1: 401 E JACKSON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	372685.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WOODROW H. POLLACK
SIGNATURE:	/Woodrow H. Pollack/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=Dex eMerge - Scaff Assignment - Signed#page1.tif source=Dex eMerge - Scaff Assignment - Signed#page2.tif source=Dex eMerge - Scaff Assignment - Signed#page3.tif source=Dex eMerge - Scaff Assignment - Signed#page4.tif source=Dex eMerge - Scaff Assignment - Signed#page5.tif source=Dex eMerge - Scaff Assignment - Signed#page6.tif source=Dex eMerge - Scaff Assignment - Signed#page7.tif source=Dex eMerge - Scaff Assignment - Signed#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 039217 FRAME: 0318

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

isev Ecolor	Marvin Scaff Residing at: 1403 Horatio Street Tampa, FL 3306

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto **Emerge Print Management**, **LLC**, having its principal place of business at **5109 West Lemon Street**, **Tampa**, **FL 33609** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of my entire rights, titles and interests, in all countries throughout the world, including the rights to claim convention priority, in and to any and all improvements I created at any time during my employment with Dex Imaging, Inc., including but not necessarily limited to the following applications::

Applicants:	Marvin Scaff
Serial No.	11/812,017
Filing Date:	June 14, 2007
For:	An Apparatus and Method for Discovering Printers Within An Enterprise
Attorney Docket No.	375815.10

Applicants:	Marvin Scaff
Serial No.	11/812,018
Filing Date:	June 14, 2007
For:	An Apparatus and Method for Metering and Monitoring Print Usage At Non-Network Printers
Attorney Docket No.	375815.11

		i
Applicants:	Marvin Scaff	
Serial No.	11/812,019	

1

Filing Date:	June 14, 2007
For:	Apparatus and Method for Metering, Monitoring, and Providing Real Time Enterprise Printing Information
Attorney Docket No.	375815.12

Applicants:	Marvin Scaff
Serial No.	12/213,116
Filing Date:	June 13, 2008
For:	Method for Transforming and Transporting Printer Data Over The Internet in A Secure And Reliable Manner
Attorney Docket No.	375815.13

Applicants:	Marvin Scaff
Serial No.	12/726,979
Filing Date:	March 18, 2010
For:	Field Metering Patrol System And Method For Metering and Monitoring Printers
Attorney Docket No.	375815.16

Applicants:	Marvin Scaff Daniel Doyle
Serial No.	13/087,525
Filing Date:	April 15, 2011
For:	Patrol Device Field Installation Notification Method And System
Attorney Docket No.	375815.26

	Applicants:	Marvin Scaff	
- 1	Serial No.	PCT/US11/28581	

Filing Date:	March 16, 2011
For:	Field Metering Patrol System And Method For Metering And Monitoring Printers
Attorney Docket No.	375815.27

Applicants:	Marvin Scaff
Serial No.	13/461,332
Filing Date:	March 9, 2012
For:	Method For Transforming And Transporting Printer Data Over The Internet In A Secure And Reliable Manner
Attorney Docket No.	375815.28

Applicants:	Marvin Scaff
Serial No.	13/549,894
Filing Date:	July 16, 2012
For:	Apparatus And Method For Metering and Monitoring Print Usage At Non-Network Printers
Attorney Docket No.	375815.29

Applicants:	Marvin Scaff Daniel Doyle
Serial No.	PCT/US2012/036766
Filing Date:	May 7, 2012
For:	Patrol Device Field Installation Notification Method And System
Attorney Docket No.	375815.30

Applicants:	Marvin Scaff	
710011001100		
Serial No.	Canadian 2,791,392	
Octial No.	Color	

Filing Date:	March 16, 2011
For:	Field Metering Patrol System And Method For Metering And Monitoring Printers
Attorney Docket No.	375815.32
Applicants:	Marvin Scaff
Serial No.	PCT/US2011/028581 WO2-11/116038
Filing Date:	March 16, 2011
For:	Field Metering Patrol System And Method For Metering And Monitoring Printers
Attorney Docket No.	375815.33
Applicants:	Marvin Scaff
Serial No.	PCT/US2011/28581
Filing Date:	March 16, 2011
For:	Field Metering Patrol System And Method For Metering And Monitoring Printers
Attorney Docket No.	375815.34
Applicants:	Marvin Scaff
Serial No.	61/939,365
Filing Date:	February 13, 2014
For:	System And Method For The Passive Monitoring And Reporting of Printer-Related Data On USB Cables
Attorney Docket No.	375815.37
Applicants:	Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti

Serial No.	14/621,679
Filing Date:	February 13, 2015
For:	System And Method For The Pairing Of Components Of A Printer-Related Data Reporting System
Attorney Docket No.	375815.38
Applicants:	Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti
Serial No.	61/939,388
Filing Date:	February 13, 2014
For:	System And Method For The Barcode Pairing Of Components Of A Printer-Related Data Reporting System
Attorney Docket No.	375815.39
Applicants:	Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti
Serial No.	14/622,011
Filing Date:	February 13, 2015
For:	System And Method For Monitoring Printer-Related Data On USB Cables
Attorney Docket No.	375815.40
Applicants:	Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti
	14/622,208

System And Method For the Passive Monitoring And

February 13, 2015

Filing Date:

For:

	Reporting Of Network Content On USB Cables	
Attorney Docket No.	375815.41	
Applicants:	Marvin Scaff Daniel Doyle	
Serial No.	PCT/US2012/036766	
Filing Date:	May 7, 2012	
For:	Patrol Device Field Installation Notification Method And System	
Attorney Docket No.	375815.42	
Applicants:	Marvin Scaff Daniel Doyle	
Serial No.	European 12771194.3	
Filing Date:	May 7, 2012	
For:	Patrol Device Field Installation Notification Method And System	
Attorney Docket No.	375815.43	
Applicants:	Marvin Scaff Daniel Doyle	
Serial No.	MX/a/2013/01201	
Filing Date:	May 7, 2012	
For:	Patrol Device Field INStallation Notification Method And System	
Attorney Docket No.	375815.44	
Applicants:	Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti	
Serial No.	PCT/US2015/015795	
Filing Date:	February 13, 2015	

Attorney Docket No. 375815.50 Applicants: Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti Serial No. PCT/US2015/015812 February 13, 2015 For: System And Method For The Pairing Of Com Of A Printer-Related Data Reporting System Attorney Docket No. 375815.51 Applicants: Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti Serial No. PCT/US2015/015843 Filing Date: February 13, 2015 For: System And Method For Monitoring Printer-IData On USB Cables Attorney Docket No. 375815.52 Applicants: Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti Serial No. PCT/US2015/015901	oring And ables	ť.
Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti Serial No. PCT/US2015/015812 Filing Date: February 13, 2015 For: System And Method For The Pairing Of Com Of A Printer-Related Data Reporting System Attorney Docket No. 375815.51 Applicants: Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti Serial No. PCT/US2015/015843 Filing Date: For: System And Method For Monitoring Printer- Data On USB Cables Attorney Docket No. 375815.52 Applicants: Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti Jill Castellenti Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti Jill Castellenti		omey Docket No.
Filing Date: February 13, 2015 For: System And Method For The Pairing Of Com Of A Printer-Related Data Reporting System Attorney Docket No. 375815.51 Applicants: Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti Serial No. PCT/US2015/015843 Filing Date: February 13, 2015 For: System And Method For Monitoring Printer-Data On USB Cables Attorney Docket No. 375815.52 Applicants: Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti		plicants:
For: System And Method For The Pairing Of Complete Of A Printer-Related Data Reporting System Attorney Docket No. 375815.51 Applicants: Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti Serial No. PCT/US2015/015843 Filing Date: For: System And Method For Monitoring Printer-IData On USB Cables Attorney Docket No. 375815.52 Applicants: Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti		erial No.
Attorney Docket No. 375815.51 Applicants: Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti Serial No. PCT/US2015/015843 Filing Date: February 13, 2015 For: System And Method For Monitoring Printer-IData On USB Cables Attorney Docket No. 375815.52 Applicants: Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti TEXT 100045/01504		ing Date:
Applicants: Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti Serial No. PCT/US2015/015843 Filing Date: February 13, 2015 For: System And Method For Monitoring Printer-IData On USB Cables Attorney Docket No. Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti	nponents 1	or:
Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti Serial No. PCT/US2015/015843 Filing Date: February 13, 2015 System And Method For Monitoring Printer-I Data On USB Cables Attorney Docket No. Applicants: Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti		torney Docket No.
Filing Date: February 13, 2015 System And Method For Monitoring Printer-IData On USB Cables Attorney Docket No. 375815.52 Applicants: Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti		oplicants:
For: System And Method For Monitoring Printer-IData On USB Cables Attorney Docket No. 375815.52 Applicants: Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti		erial No.
Attorney Docket No. 375815.52 Applicants: Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti		iling Date:
Applicants: Marvin Scaff Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti	-Related	or:
Patrick Adesso Gideon Hecht Jill Castellenti		ttorney Docket No.
Serial No. PCT/US2015/015901		pplicants:
		Gerial No.
Filing Date: February 13, 2015	VAN	iling Date:
For: System And Method For the Passive Monito Reporting Of Network Content On USB Cab	oring An bles	

375815.53

Attorney Docket No.

and by any other patent application filed on said invention(s), whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, and request all officials of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue letters patent to issue said letters patent in the name of Assignee.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor hereby further covenants that:

I will promptly provide Assignee, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said application and all other patent applications to be filed thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

I will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said application, and any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and seals below.

Date:	Marvin Scaff
Scaff, who is personally known by me evidence to be the same individual who acknowledged to me that he executed therein set forth.	, 2016, before me personally appeared Marvin e or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory to executed the foregoing assignment, and who the same of his own free will for the purposes
COLE SAVINO COLE	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: May 30, 2020

PATENT **REEL: 039217 FRAME: 0326**

RECORDED: 07/22/2016